
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  4	 8:35PM	 ($77,500)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1450m
1	 431766	 Captain Of Tortuga	 60.5	 [3]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 M/a Azzie	 12.2%
2	 547831	 Kayla’s Champ	 59.5	 [1]	 R Simons	 9.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.8%
3	 345474	 Indy Go	 57	 [7]	 L J Ferraris	 11.3%	 C Dawson	 11.6%
4	 122166	 Stone Cold	 56.5	 [8]	 D De Gouveia	 8.3%	 C Dawson	 11.6%
5	 315859	 Rock Of Africa	 56	 [9]	 R Danielson	 6.6%	 E Verdonese	 8.4%
6	 131648	 Spice Market	 54.5	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 17.9%	 A G Laird	 13.9%
7	 395351	 The Contractor	 54.5	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 15.5%	 P A Peter	 14.1%
8	 965222	 Bowie	 52.5	 [5]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
9	 840701	 Stop For Nothing	 52	 [6]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 S Moffatt	 7.4%

Race  5	 9:15PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 793221	 Sergei	 60	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 15.5%	 P A Peter	 14.1%
2	 730304	 El Romiachi	 60	 [10]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 S J Gray	 9.4%
3	 255516	 Irish Rain	 58	 [11]	 S Khumalo	 17.9%	 A G Laird	 13.9%
4	 525214	 Contrail	 58	 [5]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 5.1%	 A G Laird	 13.9%
5	 779710	 Electra Flying	 58	 [8]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.7%	 A G Laird	 13.9%
6	 233541	 Ball Rolling	 58	 [1]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.2%	 P A Peter	 14.1%
7	 0631	 Rainy Season	 56	 [2]	 R Munger	 6.0%	 W H Marwing	 7.2%
8	 974848	 French Leave	 56	 [17]	 M V’rensburg	 11.7%	 J Borman	 0.0%
9	 622907	 Earth Shaker	 56	 [16]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 J S Roux	 1.3%
10	 342519	 Electric Boots	 55.5	 [6]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 S J Gray	 9.4%
11	 621133	 Senescence	 55.5	 [12]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
12	 999080	 Blue Moon City	 54	 [7]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 P A Peter	 14.1%
13	 009030	 Zernez	 53.5	 [13]	 C Habib	 5.8%	 C Spies	 6.9%
14	 798654	 Kapama	 53.5	 [14]	 J Penny	 2.9%	 B Webber	 5.5%
15	 741705	 Flower Season	 51.5	 [4]	 N Klink	 5.2%	 M/a Azzie	 12.2%
16	 345195	 Winning Queen	 51.5	 [9]	 J R Syster (1.5)	 6.7%	 E Verdonese	 8.4%
17	 693765	 Drummer Dude	 54	 [15]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 S Botha	 4.9%
18	 07100	 Wylie The Great	 54	 [18]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 H Van Der Westh	10.5%

Race  6	 9:50PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 723145	 Just As Rich	 60	 [5]	 N Klink	 5.2%	 S Botha	 4.9%
2	 744706	 Certifiable	 60	 [4]	 S Khumalo	 17.9%	 S J Gray	 9.4%
3	 815574	 Harrys Secret	 60	 [11]	 F Herholdt	 0.0%	 D Sham	 8.1%
4	 332304	 Brooklyn Bridge	 58.5	 [13]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.3%
5	 352131	 Lucy In The Sky	 58.5	 [15]	 W Kennedy	 15.5%	 B Webber	 5.5%
6	 504840	 See You Tyger	 58.5	 [1]	 R Simons	 9.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
7	 10073	 On A High Note	 58	 [2]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.6%
8	 561432	 Fantasy Flower	 56.5	 [14]	 R Munger	 6.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.3%
9	 846444	 Feather The Nest	 56.5	 [9]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 S J Gray	 9.4%
10	 041563	 Hear The Trumpet	 56.5	 [10]	 L J Ferraris	 11.3%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.3%
11	 558588	 Undisclosed	 56	 [6]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 S J Gray	 9.4%
12	 302571	 Meet The Captain	 54.5	 [12]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 S Moffatt	 7.4%
13	 099690	 Tai Gold	 54	 [8]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 C Spies	 6.9%
14	 973721	 The Makwakkers	 56	 [3]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 R R Magner	 8.6%
15	 003434	 Roger The Dodger	 56	 [7]	 Reserve 3	 0.0%	 C Spies	 6.9%

Race  7	 10:20PM	 ($77,500)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 150662	 Vaseem	 60	 [3]	 R Simons	 9.5%	 R R Magner	 8.6%
2	 113	 Al Sakeet	 60	 [8]	 L J Ferraris	 11.3%	 M F de Kock	 15.3%
3	 187554	 South East	 60	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 15.5%	 P A Peter	 14.1%
4	 144531	 Kwite A Trip	 60	 [6]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 P A Peter	 14.1%
5	 132180	 Global Ash	 59	 [2]	 K Matsunyane	 3.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
6	 663347	 Sweet Sensation	 57	 [5]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 C Spies	 6.9%
7	 233325	 Captain Morisco	 56.5	 [1]	 C Habib	 5.8%	 A B Fortune	 9.6%
8	 143	 Sheldon	 54	 [7]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.6%

Race  1	 6:45PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 027852	 Imitation Game	 60	 [9]	 L J Ferraris	 11.3%	 C Dawson	 11.6%
2	 88	 Lulu’s Boy	 60	 [3]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 J S Roux	 1.3%
3	 	 Tuscan Winter	 60	 [7]	 R Simons	 9.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.6%
4	 8435	 Pick A Lily	 57.5	 [1]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.3%
5	 69	 Black Burner	 57	 [2]	 B Nyawo	 4.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.8%
6	 4	 Captain Lannister	 57	 [6]	 R Munger	 6.0%	 A B Fortune	 9.6%
7	 	 Maraca Ginger	 57	 [5]	 K Matsunyane	 3.2%	 G J Maroun	 7.8%
8	 	 Movelikejackson	 57	 [4]	 N Klink	 5.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.8%
9	 5450	 Volluto	 57	 [8]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.2%	 A B Fortune	 9.6%

Race  2	 7:20PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 766662	 Verinova	 60	 [5]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 R R Sage	 7.5%
2	 303	 Spanish Song	 60	 [3]	 L J Ferraris	 11.3%	 S Moffatt	 7.4%
3	 788523	 Quick Run	 60	 [12]	 J R Syster (1.5)	 6.7%	 S M Naidoo	 4.0%
4	 9040	 Triple Godess	 60	 [14]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 S W Kenny	 2.3%
5	 427434	 Sky Kingdom	 60	 [9]	 S Khumalo	 17.9%	 S Botha	 4.9%
6	 084804	 Frosted Ice	 60	 [10]	 J Greyling	 4.9%	 B Webber	 5.5%
7	 046468	 Talladega	 60	 [6]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
8	 829908	 Wichita	 60	 [8]	 F Herholdt	 0.0%	 S Von Willingh	 1.5%
9	 8	 Bust A Move	 60	 [1]	 J Penny	 2.9%	 S W Kenny	 2.3%
10	 0	 Nommo	 60	 [15]	 R Danielson	 6.6%	 S W Kenny	 2.3%
11	 	 Raising A Storm	 60	 [13]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 S W Kenny	 2.3%
12	 4	 Abalus	 57	 [7]	 D De Gouveia	 8.3%	 A B Fortune	 9.6%
13	 	 Bon Vivant	 57	 [16]	 R Simons	 9.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.6%
14	 4263	 Silvery Blue	 57	 [2]	 C Habib	 5.8%	 A B Fortune	 9.6%
15	 908	 Salute De Winter	 60	 [11]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 C I Jonker	 7.0%
16	 060008	 An Old Sweet Song	 60	 [4]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 S Von Willingh	 1.5%

Race  3	 7:55PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1450m
1	 624230	 Lazy Guy	 60	 [9]	 R Munger	 6.0%	 S Moffatt	 7.4%
2	 544	 Katzenthal	 59	 [4]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.6%
3	 068	 Bold Decision	 58.5	 [8]	 C Habib	 5.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.6%
4	 226484	 Riccardo	 56.5	 [3]	 L J Ferraris	 11.3%	 D Sham	 8.1%
5	 599037	 Stormy Weathers	 56	 [7]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 J Borman	 0.0%
6	 665545	 Passing Shot	 55.5	 [11]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 S Moffatt	 7.4%
7	 350926	 Grace From Above	 55	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 15.5%	 P A Peter	 14.1%
8	 679735	 Amber Light	 53.5	 [10]	 L Hewitson	 14.4%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
9	 0874	 Hamaama	 52	 [12]	 J R Syster (1.5)	 6.7%	 M F de Kock	 15.3%
10	 00095	 Sky View	 52	 [5]	 N Klink	 5.2%	 B Webber	 5.5%
11	 096	 Meeneera	 52	 [6]	 K Matsunyane	 3.2%	 M F de Kock	 15.3%
12	 090	 Ice Dancer	 52	 [1]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.7%	 H E Adamson	 9.3%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 1.Imitation Game    6.Captain Lannister    4.Pick A Lily    3.Tuscan Winter

RACE 2 - 1.Verinova    2.Spanish Song    12.Abalus    14.Silvery Blue

RACE 3 - 2.Katzenthal    1.Lazy Guy    7.Grace From Above    9.Hamaama

RACE 4 - 8.Bowie    7.The Contractor    6.Spice Market    2.Kayla’s Champ

RACE 5 - 11.Senescence    4.Contrail    1.Sergei    3.Irish Rain

RACE 6 - 7.On A High Note    5.Lucy In The Sky    1.Just As Rich    8.Fantasy Flower

RACE 7 - 1.Vaseem    2.Al Sakeet    4.Kwite A Trip    3.South East
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3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight 
course; beyond 1600m clockwise round the 
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races, but draw generally of little signifi cance 
over all other distances.



顶级南非赛事

®

第 1场	 6:45PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1000公尺

1	 027852	 好玩游戏	 Imitation Game	 60	 [9]	 费拉利	 11.3%	许道升	 11.6%
2	 88	 露露小子	 Lulu’s Boy	 60	 [3]	 史华兹	 6.8%	 J洛斯	 1.3%
3	 	 塔斯康	 Tuscan Winter	 60	 [7]	 西蒙斯	 9.5%	 J维伦	 15.6%
4	 8435	 莉莉精选	 Pick A Lily	 57.5	 [1]	 希威森	 14.4%	廖大卫	 8.3%
5	 69	 黑火	 Black Burner	 57	 [2]	 奈雅沃	 4.3%	布隆克	 4.8%
6	 4	 兰尼斯特	 Captain Lannister	 57	 [6]	 蒙格	 6.0%	 AB富顿	 9.6%
7	 	 玛拉卡	 Maraca Ginger	 57	 [5]	 马雅尼	 3.2%	马隆	 7.8%
8	 	 杰森动向	 Movelikejackson	 57	 [4]	 克琳	 5.2%	布隆克	 4.8%
9	 5450	 沃鲁托	 Volluto	 57	 [8]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.2%	 AB富顿	 9.6%

第 2场	 7:20PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1000公尺

1	 766662	 威力诺娃	 Verinova	 60	 [5]	 雷景勋	 17.2%	塞奇	 7.5%
2	 303	 热情之歌	 Spanish Song	 60	 [3]	 费拉利	 11.3%	莫法迪	 7.4%
3	 788523	 跑快	 Quick Run	 60	 [12]	 赛斯特-1.5	 6.7%	 S奈都	 4.0%
4	 9040	 完美无瑕	 Triple Godess	 60	 [14]	 杰奇	 10.7%	 S肯尼	 2.3%
5	 427434	 天空王国	 Sky Kingdom	 60	 [9]	 关铭诺	 17.9%	博达	 4.9%
6	 084804	 结霜	 Frosted Ice	 60	 [10]	 格雷宁	 4.9%	韦伯	 5.5%
7	 046468	 塔拉德佳	 Talladega	 60	 [6]	 希威森	 14.4%	泰利	 12.7%
8	 829908	 维奇塔	 Wichita	 60	 [8]	 霍尔特	 0.0%	范密特	 1.5%
9	 8	 无影	 Bust A Move	 60	 [1]	 彭尼	 2.9%	 S肯尼	 2.3%
10	 0	 诺莫	 Nommo	 60	 [15]	 邓尼森	 6.6%	 S肯尼	 2.3%
11	 	 暴风圈	 Raising A Storm	 60	 [13]	 史华兹	 6.8%	 S肯尼	 2.3%
12	 4	 艾巴鲁斯	 Abalus	 57	 [7]	 迪亚高	 8.3%	 AB富顿	 9.6%
13	 	 维万特	 Bon Vivant	 57	 [16]	 西蒙斯	 9.5%	 J维伦	 15.6%
14	 4263	 蓝银	 Silvery Blue	 57	 [2]	 哈比	 5.8%	 AB富顿	 9.6%
15	 908	 冬日	 Salute De Winter	 60	 [11]	 候补1	 0.0%	许忠克	 7.0%
16	 060008	 甜蜜情歌	 An Old Sweet Song	 60	 [4]	 候补2	 0.0%	范密特	 1.5%

第 3场	 7:55PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1450公尺

1	 624230	 悠闲男	 Lazy Guy	 60	 [9]	 蒙格	 6.0%	莫法迪	 7.4%
2	 544	 卡珍塔	 Katzenthal	 59	 [4]	 雷景勋	 17.2%	 J维伦	 15.6%
3	 068	 勇敢决定	 Bold Decision	 58.5	 [8]	 哈比	 5.8%	 J维伦	 15.6%
4	 226484	 里卡多	 Riccardo	 56.5	 [3]	 费拉利	 11.3%	桑多莉	 8.1%
5	 599037	 暴风团	 Stormy Weathers	 56	 [7]	 杰奇	 10.7%	博曼	 0.0%
6	 665545	 过客杀手	 Passing Shot	 55.5	 [11]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	莫法迪	 7.4%
7	 350926	 天上人间	 Grace From Above	 55	 [2]	 甘理迪	 15.5%	 P彼德	 14.1%
8	 679735	 红灯	 Amber Light	 53.5	 [10]	 希威森	 14.4%	泰利	 12.7%
9	 0874	 哈马马	 Hamaama	 52	 [12]	 赛斯特-1.5	 6.7%	郭克	 15.3%
10	 00095	 天空之际	 Sky View	 52	 [5]	 克琳	 5.2%	韦伯	 5.5%
11	 096	 米尼拉	 Meeneera	 52	 [6]	 马雅尼	 3.2%	郭克	 15.3%
12	 090	 冰峰舞者	 Ice Dancer	 52	 [1]	 狄肯-1.5	 4.7%	艾希特	 9.3%

第 7场	 10:20PM	 ($77,500)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1000公尺

1	 150662	 瓦新	 Vaseem	 60	 [3]	 西蒙斯	 9.5%	马勒	 8.6%
2	 113	 萨基特	 Al Sakeet	 60	 [8]	 费拉利	 11.3%	郭克	 15.3%
3	 187554	 东南	 South East	 60	 [4]	 甘理迪	 15.5%	 P彼德	 14.1%
4	 144531	 惊奇之旅	 Kwite A Trip	 60	 [6]	 雷景勋	 17.2%	 P彼德	 14.1%
5	 132180	 宇宙艾斯	 Global Ash	 59	 [2]	 马雅尼	 3.2%	马奇特	 8.6%
6	 663347	 甜蜜感觉	 Sweet Sensation	 57	 [5]	 希威森	 14.4%	施平斯	 6.9%
7	 233325	 莫里斯可	 Captain Morisco	 56.5	 [1]	 哈比	 5.8%	 AB富顿	 9.6%
8	 143	 谢尔顿	 Sheldon	 54	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	 J维伦	 15.6%

第 4场	 8:35PM	 ($77,500)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1450公尺

1	 431766	 托杜队长	 Captain Of Tortuga	 60.5	 [3]	 雷景勋	 17.2%	麦雅兹	 12.2%
2	 547831	 凯拉冠军	 Kayla’s Champ	 59.5	 [1]	 西蒙斯	 9.5%	布隆克	 4.8%
3	 345474	 跑跑跑	 Indy Go	 57	 [7]	 费拉利	 11.3%	许道升	 11.6%
4	 122166	 冰石	 Stone Cold	 56.5	 [8]	 迪亚高	 8.3%	许道升	 11.6%
5	 315859	 非洲大石	 Rock Of Africa	 56	 [9]	 邓尼森	 6.6%	维多斯	 8.4%
6	 131648	 香料市场	 Spice Market	 54.5	 [2]	 关铭诺	 17.9%	莱尔德	 13.9%
7	 395351	 订约人	 The Contractor	 54.5	 [4]	 甘理迪	 15.5%	 P彼德	 14.1%
8	 965222	 宝伊	 Bowie	 52.5	 [5]	 希威森	 14.4%	泰利	 12.7%
9	 840701	 歇脚	 Stop For Nothing	 52	 [6]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	莫法迪	 7.4%

第 5场	 9:15PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1800公尺

1	 793221	 瑟吉	 Sergei	 60	 [3]	 甘理迪	 15.5%	 P彼德	 14.1%
2	 730304	 罗密奇	 El Romiachi	 60	 [10]	 雷景勋	 17.2%	格雷	 9.4%
3	 255516	 轻雨	 Irish Rain	 58	 [11]	 关铭诺	 17.9%	莱尔德	 13.9%
4	 525214	 坎特雷	 Contrail	 58	 [5]	 杰克布-4.0	 5.1%	莱尔德	 13.9%
5	 779710	 电力飞行	 Electra Flying	 58	 [8]	 狄肯-1.5	 4.7%	莱尔德	 13.9%
6	 233541	 滚球	 Ball Rolling	 58	 [1]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.2%	 P彼德	 14.1%
7	 0631	 雨季	 Rainy Season	 56	 [2]	 蒙格	 6.0%	马伟豪	 7.2%
8	 974848	 法国小叶	 French Leave	 56	 [17]	 李诚邦	 11.7%	博曼	 0.0%
9	 622907	 地球霸主	 Earth Shaker	 56	 [16]	 史华兹	 6.8%	 J洛斯	 1.3%
10	 342519	 电力靴子	 Electric Boots	 55.5	 [6]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	格雷	 9.4%
11	 621133	 有品位	 Senescence	 55.5	 [12]	 希威森	 14.4%	泰利	 12.7%
12	 999080	 蓝月城	 Blue Moon City	 54	 [7]	 杰奇	 10.7%	 P彼德	 14.1%
13	 009030	 杰尔纳兹	 Zernez	 53.5	 [13]	 哈比	 5.8%	施平斯	 6.9%
14	 798654	 卡帕玛	 Kapama	 53.5	 [14]	 彭尼	 2.9%	韦伯	 5.5%
15	 741705	 花季	 Flower Season	 51.5	 [4]	 克琳	 5.2%	麦雅兹	 12.2%
16	 345195	 胜利女王	 Winning Queen	 51.5	 [9]	 赛斯特-1.5	 6.7%	维多斯	 8.4%
17	 693765	 鼓手小子	 Drummer Dude	 54	 [15]	 候补1	 0.0%	博达	 4.9%
18	 07100	 维利伟人	 Wylie The Great	 54	 [18]	 候补2	 0.0%	何万德	 10.5%

第 6场	 9:50PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1200公尺

1	 723145	 财气高	 Just As Rich	 60	 [5]	 克琳	 5.2%	博达	 4.9%
2	 744706	 英雄证明	Certifiable	 60	 [4]	 关铭诺	 17.9%	格雷	 9.4%
3	 815574	 哈利秘密	 Harrys Secret	 60	 [11]	 霍尔特	 0.0%	桑多莉	 8.1%
4	 332304	 伦敦大桥	 Brooklyn Bridge	 58.5	 [13]	 杰奇	 10.7%	何力奇	 12.3%
5	 352131	 露西飞人	 Lucy In The Sky	 58.5	 [15]	 甘理迪	 15.5%	韦伯	 5.5%
6	 504840	 再见泰格	 See You Tyger	 58.5	 [1]	 西蒙斯	 9.5%	马奇特	 8.6%
7	 10073	 高人气	 On A High Note	 58	 [2]	 雷景勋	 17.2%	 J维伦	 15.6%
8	 561432	 仙花	 Fantasy Flower	 56.5	 [14]	 蒙格	 6.0%	何力奇	 12.3%
9	 846444	 羽毛屋	 Feather The Nest	 56.5	 [9]	 史华兹	 6.8%	格雷	 9.4%
10	 041563	 号角响起	 Hear The Trumpet	 56.5	 [10]	 费拉利	 11.3%	廖大卫	 8.3%
11	 558588	 公开胜	 Undisclosed	 56	 [6]	 希威森	 14.4%	格雷	 9.4%
12	 302571	 队长见面	 Meet The Captain	 54.5	 [12]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	莫法迪	 7.4%
13	 099690	 太金	 Tai Gold	 54	 [8]	 候补1	 0.0%	施平斯	 6.9%
14	 973721	 玛瓦克斯	 The Makwakkers	 56	 [3]	 候补2	 0.0%	马勒	 8.6%
15	 003434	 罗杰大师	 Roger The Dodger	 56	 [7]	 候补3	 0.0%	施平斯	 6.9%
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 1.好玩游戏    6.兰尼斯特    4.莉莉精选    3.塔斯康

第 2场 - 1.威力诺娃    2.热情之歌    12.艾巴鲁斯   14.蓝银

第 3场 - 2.卡珍塔      1.悠闲男      7.天上人间    9.哈马马

第 4场 - 8.宝伊        7.订约人      6.香料市场    2.凯拉冠军

第 5场 - 11.有品位     4.坎特雷      1.瑟吉        3.轻雨

第 6场 - 7.高人气      5.露西飞人    1.财气高      8.仙花

第 7场 - 1.瓦新        2.萨基特      4.惊奇之旅    3.东南
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


